

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES (A State University of the Govt. of Assam) NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM Phone No. 06026177313 (O) E-Mail: ssuhs\_assam@yahoo.in, Website: www.ssuhs.in

No: SSUHS/35/2020

Date:

## NOTICE INVITING VENDOR EMPANELMENT : CAR RENTAL

Applications are invited for Vendor Empanelment for rendering Car Rental Services to the Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences from the authorized and reputed Travel Agencies with the necessary registration of the firm under appropriate authority for Car Rental Services to "Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences. Experience in similar line of activity will be preferred. The empanelment will be valid upto **31-03-2026**.

The completed application forms along with a non-refundable sum of application fee of Rs 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) only (By Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque payable at SBI, GMC Branch, Guwahati) in favour of "Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences" with all relevant documents must reach to the Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Narakasur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 781032, Assam" in sealed envelope affixing court fees Stamp of Rs 8.25 (Rupees Eight and Twenty Five paisa) only within **15.03.2023** till 3:00 PM.

The format of application may be downloaded from the University website www.ssuhs.in from 02.03.2023

The University reserves the right to reject or accept any offer of interest without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of "Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati" regarding empanelment of vendor / service provider shall be final and binding.

Scy Registrar Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Date : 28/02/2023

No. . SSUHS/35/2020/ 111 3-16 Copy for information forwarded to :

- The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006. He is requested to arrange for publication of the above Notice in one leading English Daily and one Assamese Daily Newspaper.
- 2. The P.S to Vice Chancellor , Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.
- 3. The FAO & the Accountant, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.
- 4. Notice Board / Website.

Registrar

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences